www.Tekmos.com 05/14/24 1
TK80C186EC / TK80C188EC
Microprocessors
Features
o Static 186 CPU core.
o Idle and Powerdown Modes
o Clock Generator
o 2 Serial Channels with Independent Baud Rate

TK80C186EC, TK80C188EC Microprocessors
www.Tekmos.com 07/09/20 25
Ordering Information
Reference
Number
Ordering
Number
Temperature Package Frequency Replaces
TK80C186EC-25D TK7737D -40 to +85 Plastic 100 PQFP – RoHS 25 MHz S80C186EC-25
TK80C186EC-25B TK7737B -40 to +85 Plastic 100 LQFP – RoHS 25 MHz KU80C186EC-25
TK80C186EC-25K TK7737K -40 to +85 Adapter for 100 BQFP – RoHS 25 MHz SB80C186EC-25
TK80C188EC-25D TK7738B -40 to +85 Plastic 100 PQFP – RoHS 25 MHz S80C188EC-25
TK80C188EC-25B TK7738D -40 to +85 Plastic 100 LQFP – RoHS 25 MHz KU80C188EC-25
TK80C188EC-25K TK7738K -40 to +85 Adapter for 100 BQFP – RoHS 25 MHz SB80C188EC-25
Contact Information
The TK80C188 series may be ordered directly from Tekmos
Tekmos, Inc.
14121 Hwy 290 West
Building 15
Austin, TX 78737